VIAFARINI

associazione non profit per la promozione della ricerca artistica
February 29, 1992

Dear David,

I am writing you so as to keep you updated on the activities of ViaFarini.

As you know, the association officially opened with a project by Laurie Palmer
and Federica Thiene of which I enclose the brochure.

In December, for "Membership ViaFarini", 70 artists were asked to make a poster
in order to promote and financially support the association. During the evening
when the posters were presented and put on sale we also hosted a performance by
a theatrical group.

Currently showing is a project by Not Vital in March there will be a show of
three young British artists (Collishaw, Fairhurst and Lene), and in April
ViaFarini will host a project by Wurmkos {a visual arts laboratory set up by an
artist along with people with psychic disorders). Following we will show the
projects of a few young Italian artists, each lasting a week .

Meanwhile, we are gathering more material in our archive.

For next season we were hoping of including in our calendar the project of which
we spoke when you came to Milan, combined with a show at Galleria Casoli.

We are wondering if you have thought about it and if you have in mind a precise
idea of the projects and the costs they would have Speaking with Sergio Casoli
and Melinda, we thought it would be more convenient of assessing in terms of
budget the two or three projects altogether.

It could also be possibe to be given materials by some sponsors, in which case we
would have to start acting right away.

We would be glad to hear from you soon. You can use either onr of these fax
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64 Canonbie Road
Forest Hill
LONDON
SE23 3AG
/Tel: 081 699 1668
- i
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Dear Melinda, y I i
/ 4 " ! [}
I am very sorry that 'I have not beem 4w -contact with you for s%chya lojg time,
Ny wife had toc have an operation and was ill for a couple of months an

thereiore I have been more than .sually busy. If you are stilly interested I
would like to propose making two separate exhibitioms with Calleria Qasocli. As
we discussed when I visited Milan I would alsojlike tc have a. exhibition at fhe
Via Furini space at the same time. I don't know aiout your sghedule but it
would be possible for me to do this between now and CY {stmas 3

§
The first piece would be a magazine installation. I thiu& I would prefer to do,
this in your second space (the one I didn't see !) As I told You when I
visited, as this would involve my coming to Milan to make this piece I would
v expect to be paid for doing so. I usually ask for a fee of £3,000 per week plus
travel, accommrdation and expenses. I would alsc expect the gallery to organise
—~and pay for all materials and for assistants. :

Magazines can normally be obtained direct from the publishers as they always
overproduce and have many brand new, unused copies extra. Sometimes they will
even deliver the magazines for free. I would expect to make this piece in a
week and would therefore need around ten tons of magazines. I would also need
50-100 wooden paliets for the internal structure, and of course, objects to be
integrated into the piece.

The focond would be an exhibition of “grotesques”. We have been working on a
#eries of matchheads (please see enclosed slides) and I would like to show some
of thoee pieces, maybe about eight of them, which have objects in their mouths
@.g: the head with the teddy bear or the one with Mickey Mouse. These pleces
would be made here and could be transported to Milan for the exhibition. There
would be no cost involved here other than transport.

For ‘the Via Farini! space I thought I might make a piece or pieces, either on the

floor or.on the wall using fibreglass gargoyles. (Please see enclosed slides),
s I am working on a new series of them for a very large show in Warsaw next year.
Vi Again, the only costs would be for transport and installation,

If you are interested in these ideas and want to pursue them please let me know
and then I can get in touch with Via Farini and we can get things organised.

&: Again, please emcuse me for having ‘i ™en so long to get in touch.

¥, W /

Vith very best wishes,

. ~JYours sincerely,
Al
R




VIAFARINI

associazione non profit per la promozione della ricerca artistica

Milano, 3 luglio 1992

Dear David Mach,
Sergio Casoli spoke to me after receiving your letter of 8/6 about the entire your project.

We think that it would be interesting for Milan to have a complex exhibition of your work.
A collaboration beetwen Galleria Casoli and Viafarini could be usefull.

Because the budget is quite important, sponsors could help the entire project; we would
like to go throught the British Councill, which already contributed to a Viafarini project
during the last season.

We'll et you know something as soon as possible.

For scheduling a period, please confirm if would be possible for you even after Christmas.
Waiting to hear from you, best regards.

VIAFARINI
Patrizia Brusarosco

via farini 35, 20159 milano — Tel. & Fax 02/6680.4473 — P. IVA 10432120151



VIAFARINI

via Farini 35 20159 Milano Associazione per la promozione
Tel. 02 66804473/69001524 della ricerca artistica
Fax 02 66804473

FAXTO DAVID MACH
Milano, 12 febryuary 1993
Dear Dawid,

after speaking with you, we want to confirm your project for
Milan to be realized nesxt May '93 with Viafarini and Sergio
Casoli, sponsorized by the British Council, who confirmed their
help as promised.

The spaces available for the exhibition are that of Viafarini and
that of Studio Casoli in Corso Monforte. After speaking with
sergio, we suggest to use the space of Viafarini for a big
installation and the studio for smaller things.

We are organizing with Flash Art to have 10 tons of magazines
tor that time.

We are looking for 200 wooden palets.

We confirm the opening for the 18 of May and we wait for you
the 9.

Please confitm everything and specify any other cost
(fransportation, ecc.), because, as I explained to you, the budget
1s quite low.

Anyway we are looking forward to have vou in Milan!

Patrizia Brusarosco
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VIAFARINI

via Farini 35 20159 Milano Associazione per la promozione
Tel. 02 66804473/69001524 della ricerca artistica
Fax 02 66804473

Dear Dawid,
thank you for your fax. I send to you again my one of 12.2.
Answering to your point:

-I understood 10 tons of magazine- now you confirm they are
20. I'll ask for 10 ofher tons to Flash art or any other company.

-Youwill have assistants to help for the magazine installation

-What wwould you do in Studio Casoli? e liked that piece with
glasses ["Dying for it"); you even spoke to us about a fibreglass
gargoyles work [ but we don't have photos nor ideas )

-We [Viafarini and Studio Casoli with the confribution of the
British Council) will cover the costs of the magazines, pallets,
assistants, promotion.

For accomodation and expenses: would you like to be our
guest?

Can you inform us about the cost of the travel?

Which kind of objects for the magazine piece you need?

“What would possible done in Studio Casoli?

Please help us with these information, in order to have the
whole budget

Patrizia Brusarosco

Mﬁ‘u,no.«e?@






VIAFARINI

via Farini 35 20159 Milano Associazione per la promozione
Tel. 02 66804473/69001524 della ricerca artistica
Fax 02 66804473

FAXTO DAVID MACH

Milano, 10 march 1993
Dear Dawvid,

after speaking with vou last week, we confirm yvour exhibition in
Milan to be held in Viafarini and in Studio Casoli as follow:

-opening: 25 May 1993

-period: till the end of the season

~morking time to nstall the project: 10 days before the opening:
Just say when are yvou going to be in Milan

Materials:

We are going to provide the magazines for the installation in
Viafarimi. We'll wait for you in order to prowvide for the botiles
for the installation in Studio Casoli

Invitations:

We need to know the titles for the two projects and any other
suggestion for the invitations and the press release

[ don't think I'll be able to be in Varsavia next week and I 'm
sorry. Anyway, thank yvou for your invitation and all the best,

Patrizia Brusarosco
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via Farini 35 20159 Milano Associazione per la promozione
Tel. 02 66804473/69001524 della ricerca artistica
Fax 02 66804473
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VIAFARINI
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DAVID & LESLEY MACH
64 CANONBIE ROAD
FOREST HILL
LORNDOR SE2Z3 3AG
Tel&Fax: 081 699 1668

24 March 1993

Dear Patrizia,

Please find enclosed some slides of David's earlier sculptures
made with bottles and magazines.

All of them have them the necessary information on them apart
from the small 35mm slide which is a detail of the largest
magazine sculpture he ever made — 'Adding Fuel to the Fire' in
the Metronom Gallery, Barcelona in 1987.

Please don't hesitate to contact us if you need any further
information.

Vith best wishes,

oy

Lesley Mach



DAVID & LESLEY NACH
64 CANONRIE ROAD / il
FOREST HILL ‘
LOFRDON SE23 3AG
fax®tel: 081 699 16868

Attention: Patrizia Brusarosco

Via Farini

Fax no: 010 392 6680 4473 R f
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Dear Patri=zda,

=

Just tg let you know that I have booked David's., ight to
Milan., He will be arriving on tlight BA 5684 at 10,40 am on
~Monday, 17th May. I have booked the returm for 28th May at
11.40 am. lhe ticket cost £212.60 whicbh T understand you will
reimburse to David when he gets to Milan. i .
L '
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DAVID & LESLEY MACH
64 CANONBLIE ROAD
- ROREST HILL
LONDON SE23 3AG
tel&fax: 0O8B1 609 1668
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ATTENTION: Patrizia i
Fax na: 010 362 6680 4473 =w
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5 May 1903 |
E
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Daar Patrizia,

Thank you for your tfax. The number ot magnzines you are
getting seems to be mnre than encugh given the amount of time
I have to make the work, [ aan't really tell until I zee them
in the space but I think T should definitely no* need any more 5
magazines and will possibly not be able to use all af them. q

x =¥
Ty <k

Vith best wishes, i

DAVID MACH rd
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via Farinl 35 20159 Milano
Tel. 02 66804473/69001524
Fax 02 66804473
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Associazione per la promozions
defla ricerca artistica
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